
Names Stakeholder Role Email
Bill Metz County Council bmetz8200@gmail.com
Bill Meyerrose Sheriff bmeyerrose@decaturcounty.in.gov
Jennifer Sturges Defense Counsel jsturges@rgwrlaw.com
Judge Matthew Bailey Superior Judge mbailey@decaturcounty.in.gov
Judge Timothy Day Circuit Judge tday@decaturcounty.in.gov Chair
Laura Hildebrand Mental Health l.hildebrand@hickoryrecovery.com
Mark Koors Commissioner mkoors@globeasphalt.com
Matt Hoeing Chief Probation Officer mhoeing@decaturcounty.in.gov Secretary
Mike McNealy Chief of Police mmcnealy@greensburg.in.gov
Nate Harter Prosecutor nhater@decaturcounty.in.gov
Abby Harry Director of Community Correcitons aharry@decaturcounty.in.gov Vice-chair
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